## AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #090-S1411 AMENDMENT II

This Amendment II to that Agreement for Services #090-S1411, made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Columbia Ultimate Business Systems, Inc., a Washington Corporation, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 100, Vancouver, Washington 98662; (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

## RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide collection software licenses and support, in accordance with Agreement for Services #090-S1411, dated October 8, 2013, and Amendment I, dated January 28, 2014, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to a second Amendment of said Agreement, updating the contractor's business name from Columbia Ultimate to Columbia Ultimate Business Systems, Inc.; and

**NOW THEREFORE**, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #090-S1411 shall be amended a second time to update contractor's business name to Columbia Ultimate Business Systems, Inc.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement #090-S1411 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

## **Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:**

By:		Dated:	
	Wendy Perry	-	
	Staff Services Manager		
	Department of Child Support Services		

Requesting Department Head Concurrence:		
Ву:	Dated:	
Donald Semon		
Director		
Department of Child Support Services		
COUNTY OF	EL DORADO	
	Dated:	
	D	
	By:	Chair
		Board of Supervisors
		"County"
ATTEST:		
James S. Mitrisin		
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
Ву:	Dated:	
By:	Dutou.	

## -- CONTRACTOR --

COLUMBIA ULTIMATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. A WASHINGTON CORPORATION

Ву:	Entra Delasto. A
	T 1II

Dated: 9/30/2015

Fred Houston President

n - D

"Contractor"

Dated: 9/30/2015

Chief Financial Officer

(090-S1411 Amend II)

(glh)